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Affolter, Nadia Curriculum Connections Program 

Coordinator 
Career Connections  
Insurance Institute 

1-866-362-
8585 X2252 

416-362-
2692 naffolter@insuranceinstitute.ca  

Banks, Phillip Program Officer Canada World Youth     pbanks@cwy-jcm.org 

Brandon, Krista-
Layne Cooperative Education/OYAP 

Conseiller pedagogique-
conseil scolaire de district 
catholique Centre-Sud 

519-821-3803 
x221   kbrandon@csdccs.edu.on.ca 

Britton, Nancy Instructional Leader  N/E TDSB 416-396-5249   nbritton@tdsb.on.ca 

Brown, Robert 
Coordinator for Specialist High 
Skills Major and School to College 
to Work Initiatives 

Durham District School Board 1-905-666-
6942 

905-666-
6946 brown_robert@durham.edu.on.ca 

Carey, Debra Communications Officer Power Worker's Union 416-481-4491   dcarey@pwu.ca 

Charnow Lior, 
Karen  Executive Director Toronto Workforce Innovation 

Group 416 934-1653  416 934-
1654   karen@ttb.on.ca 

Cimino, Erin Manager, Special Projects Toronto Construction 
Association 

416-499-4000 
x149 

416-499-
8752 ecimino@taconnect.com 

Cotrupi, Tina 
Resource Teacher, Cooperative 
Education and Experiential 
Learning 

Toronto Catholic District 
School Board 

416-222-8282, 
ext. 2057 

416-229-
5364 tina.cotrupi@tcdsb.org 

Cotton, 
Lawrence 

Co-ordinator OYAP, Technological 
Studies 

York Catholic District School 
Board 

905.713.1211  
Ext. 3666   lawrence.cotton@ycdsb.ca 

da Silva, 
Annabel 

Conseiller pedagogique 
AJO/COOP 

Centre de formation 
professionelle SCDCSO 

905-455-0109 
X438 

905-455-
6944 dasilvaa@csdcso.on.ca 

Desai, Sabra Manager, Community Partnership 
Dev 

Humber Institute of 
Technology and Advanced 
Learning 

Tel. (416) 675-
6622 
 Ext.4730  

  sabra.desai@humber.ca 
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Eagleson, 
Kimberly Telemarketer The Learning Partnership     keagleson@rogers.com 

Evans, Pat Experiential Learning Resource 
Teacher Peel District School Board 905 890-1010 

ext. 2597 905 890 6939  pat.evans@peelsb.com 

George, 
Shurland 

Manager of Education and Skills 
Development 

Ontario Tourism Education 
Corporation 

416-622-1975  
217 

  sgeorge@otec.org 

Harild, Gale Coordinator of Community-based 
Education 

York Region District School 
Board 

(905) 727-
0022 ext. 
3429 

  gale.harild@yrdsb.edu.on.ca 

Kemp, Linda Guidance, Instructional Leader Toronto District School Board     linda.kemp@tdsb.on.ca 

Lorenzon, Josie Experiential Learning Consultant Dufferin-Peel Catholic District 
School Board 

905-890-0708, 
ext. 24523 

905-890-
6475  josie.lorenzon@dpcdsb.org 

Mayer, Art Peel Region Liaison, Passport to 
Prosperity The Learning Partnership 416-427-2783   amayer@thelearningpartnership.ca 

Miller, Kim Director of Programs The Learning Partnership 416-440-5107 416-482-
5311 kmiller@thelearningpartnership.ca 

Navis, Heather Ambassador Coordinator  Insurance Institute of Canada 416-362-8586 
ext. 2280   hnavis@insuranceinstitute.ca 

Nettleton, Royce Marketing Associate, Passport to 
Prosperity, Toronto The Learning Partnership 416-556-1880   rnettleton@thelearningpartnership.ca 

Nickol, Donna Durham Region Liaison Passport to 
Prosperity The Learning Partnership 905-430-1454.   dnickol8@gmail.com 

O'Flynn-Wheeler, 
Emer Instructional Leader  NW  Toronto District School Board     Oflynn-@tdsb.on.ca 

Patel, Nirav Manager, Recruitment & Diversity Ontario Power Generation 416-592-3850 416-592-
4190 nirav.patel@opg.com 

Pinder, Elyse Employability Skills Facilitator Durham District School Board 905-666-6322   pinder_elyse@durham.edu.on.ca 

Ranieri, Joe Apprentice Liaison Coordinator 
Joint Apprenticeship & 
Training Trust - Carpenters' 
Local 27 

905-652-5507, 
ext. 373 

905-652-
5506 jranieri@thecarpentersunion.ca 

Ritchie,Stacey Pathways Coordinator Durham Catholic District 
School Board 

1 (905) 576-
6150 x 2293   stacey.ritchie@dcdsb.ca 

Stephenson-
Avery, Sharon 

York Region Liaison, Passport to 
Prosperity The Learning Partnership 416-915-4324 416-482-

5311 
sstephenson-
avery@thelearningpartnership.ca 
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Tadic, Dan Director  Canadian Welding Assoc. 905-542-1312 
X256   dan.tadic@cwbgroup.org 

Talamo, Mary Program Pathways Consultant York Catholic District School 
Board 

Tel 416-221-
5051 x 3648   mary.talamo@ycdsb.ca 

Walsh, Shelagh School to Work Initiatives-SHSM 
Major Lead 

Community Partnerships 
Office Geo Brown College 416-415-5000 416-415-

2853 swalsh@georgebrown.ca 

Watson, 
Deborah 

Program Manager   Passport to 
Prosperity The Learning Partnership 416-440-5113 416-482-

5311 dwatson@thelearningpartnership.ca 

Wenn, Marcia Manager, Education Retail Council of Canada 416-922-6678 416-922-
8011 mwenn@retailcouncil.org 

Widman, Tracey  Senior Staffing Consultant, 
Recruitment & Diversity Ontario Power Generation 416-592-3651 416-592-

6697 tracey.widman@opg.com 

Wilson, Al Executive Director York, South Simcoe Training 
& Adjustment Board 905- 967-0605 (905) 967-

0608 alcwilson@sympatico.ca 

Banks, Phillip Program Officer Canada World Youth     pbanks@cwy-jcm.org 
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